395000075066 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 300077687213 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 07/20/06--01051--001 ***455.00 (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) 2006 JUL 20 AM 9: 1 Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status FILED Special Instructions to Filing Officer. Office Use Only diss.

C. Oculliette JIII 2 7 2006

Phillip S. Stencer Lewis G. Mosburg, Jr.* Kay Griffith Hammond Sara E.D. Fazio Heather A. Adams** Scott A. Noto Joseph S. Schaefer***

ړ

OF COUNSEL Lee T. Silver Douglas W. Van Essen

STENGER & STENGER

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

4095 Embassy Drive, S.E. Suite A Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546

WEB SITE: stengerlaw.com

TELEPHONE (616) 940-1190 FACSIMILE (616) 940-1192 Indiana Office 5514 North Tacoma Avenue Suite 105 Indianapolis, Indiana 49220 Telephone (317) 536-6196 Facsimile (317) 536-6211

*ALSO ADMITTED IN OKLAHOMA **ALSO ADMITTED IN WISCONSIN ***ONLY ADMITTED IN INDIANA

PLEASE REPLY TO GRAND RAPIDS

July 19, 2006

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

Re: SEC v. Charles Richard Homa, et al, Civil Action No. 99-c-6895 Dissolution of Homa Affiliated Florida Corporations

Dear Sir or Madam:

I represent Phillip S. Stenger, the court-appointed Receiver for Charles Richard Homa ("Homa") and his affiliated entities in the captioned lawsuit, pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, in Chicago. Homa's affiliated entities include the thirteen (13) corporations listed below, which he incorporated in the State of Florida.

The dissolution of these corporations was approved on July 11, 2006. Accordingly, enclosed please find cover letters and Articles of Dissolution for each of the following corporations, together with a Receivership check in the sum of \$455.00 (\$35 filing fee x 13), payable to the Florida Department of State, in payment of the aggregate filing fees.

- 1. C4T Funding, Inc. (Document No. P95000071586);
- 2. CG Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075066);
- 3. CRH Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075070);
- 4. ER Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075067);
- 5. KH Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000071591);

00078478

STENGER & STENGER, P.C.

(ر

Amendment Section Florida Division of Corporations July 19, 2006 Page Two

- 6. L.C.D.S. Associates, Inc. (Document No. P96000077047);
- 7. Melody Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075072);
- 8. M.K.D. Corporation (Document No. P95000043084);
- 9. MKR Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075068);
- 10. RR Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075332);
- 11. SKH Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000071594);
- 12. SKR, Inc. (Document No. P95000071590); and
- 13. SRH Associates, Inc. (Document No. P95000075071).

Please send written acknowledgment of the dissolution of each corporation to the undersigned, at the address listed above. If you have any questions, please call me at my direct dial number, (616) 988-2230.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Very truly yours,

STENGER & STENGER, P.C.

Juffeth T Yammond

Kay Griffith Hammond Attorney for Phillip S. Stenger, Receiver

Enclosures (14) C: Phillip S. Stenger, Receiver

COVER LETTER

.

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

. -

°. •*

•

.

SUBJECT: Dissolution of CG Associates, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P95000075066	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Kay Griffith Hammond (Name of Contact Person)	معند مرح - المراقع معند مرح - المراقع
Stenger & Stenger, P.C.	· · · · ·
(Firm/Company)	
4095 Embassy Drive S.E., Suite A	ی اور
(Address)	
Grand Rapids, MI 49546	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Kay Griffith Hammond at (616) 988-2230 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nun	nber)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
✓ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)	-
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section- STREET ADDRESS: _ Amendment SectionDivision of Corporations_ Amendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	. -

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

-

, **...** •

.

من م

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

_

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	CG Associates, Inc.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P95000075066
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: July 11, 2006
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
(voting group) Signature: (By a director, president of other officer - if directors of officer thave not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Phillip S. Stenger, (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	not personally, but as Receiver for Charles Richard Homa & Affiliated Entities (Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35